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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS'_’:}

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

¢S
88
§LD) RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE
o
s 5
Z o .
2 é A Name of applicant. . Larry Morton Gernsbacher Chapter. . l‘ort ; Wort h ......
§§ B Address of applicant. 3237 Sondra Drive, Fort Worth, Texes ... == ===~
g2 ; Robert W. Woltz, Jr. " Preston li. Gersn, Jr.
% s C  dpplicant proposed by LORETL We KO 5..06.. RO ...‘...'.;en’d.... Sl iiveMEY s ,19,55 .....
;lj D Application rec'ﬁi""f_d- with check for $15:00 O, . oo atitete s v e e e oo o%s March 31, 19 53.
S eld) : \
E - E  Application xeruvmed for correction. . (. 8dditional payment of $5.00) 19 .
5 0
é?’) F  Adpplication in due order om . ....coniiriii it e May 24, 1953,
g tr Record of registration, Form 839, Sent . 1€X28 ADPT,, 84.19 53, Received. April 17, 19 53,
28
E 3 G  Notices sent to chapter executive committee:
(é) :—E (a) Form 811, reasonable time endingon....................... 19.. ., 0n 19
= 0
g—; g (b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on..................... 19..., on 19 .
<9 . \ . .
= Adcknowledgments to applicant, propoxery, and chapteron................... April 8, 19 53,
(S
W 3 1 Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission
z £ orxshar g plicarion b denied received on. . .................o.eiein... March 31, 719 53
[oN

% é J No report from chapter executive committee 0n...........cccoviiiiinnnnn. 19
('uj E K Application sent to The Board of Examiners on..........cvuviieiineennnns May 19, 19 53,
E % L The Board of Examiners reported on application on. . ...........ccvunvunn. May 19, 19 53,
2 8 M  Adpplicant Was admitted on............. ...ttty June 1, 19 53.
Z o
E_':) S N  Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter ondcbeiter
o g FORUBICIPEE. 012100t s s M A o A S B A S June 1, 19 53,
s °

. j 3 O  Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $..............
T % returned 10 GPPLICANE OM. .. ...\ iiii ittt 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
Larry Morton Gernsbacher
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the Fort Worth Chapter.

53

Date Jme l ,
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INSTRUCTIONS

. Type in all information carefully and
sign with ink.

Mail this original and check for $15.00
to The Secretary, The American Institute
of Architects, 1741 New York Avenue,
N. W., Washington 6, D. C.

File the duplicate, on yellow paper, with
the secretary of the local Chapter of The
Inntituge, :

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full name is Larry Morton Gernsbacher

2.Iama Natural citizen of the United States.

3. My legal residence is in the City of Fort Worth
County of Tarrant Stateof Texas

4. My address in The Institute records will be Residence
3237 Sondra Dr,

Number Strsnt
Fort Worth, Texas
City Zons Stats

5. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as Draftsman
6. I desire to be a member of the Fort Worth Chapter.

7. I declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professional Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a2 mem-
ber of The Institute; and that I have read and understand all the information contained in this
form and its attachments.

8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the Chapter above named. 1
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

9. I enclose my check for $15.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues, of which $1.00
is for a year’s subscription to the Bulletin of The American Institute of Architects. Itis my under-
standing that if I am not admitted to membership $10.00will be returned to me, and $5.00 retained
by The Institute as an examination fee,

n “ n

_ Date  Jamuary 5, 1953 %%Mkﬁm ...... ervtadietlos

Applicant m;;l bi ma in ink

5

i
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STATISTICS

10 Date of birth.  July 17, 1927Place of birth Fort Worth , Texas
11,(a) ' I am -regi§tere'__d or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:

Texas 4

(5) 1 passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:

Texas

(c) I hold Certificate No................. of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination.

EDUCATION

12.(a) 1 attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:
No, of Year of

Name of School, College, University Location Years Graduatfon Degree
R. L. Paschal High School Ft. Worth 3 194
NTAC now Arlington State College 1
University of Texas Austin, Tex. 2%

() I have held the following-named scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in
the following-named countries:

none

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

From To
Pobert P. Woltz, Jr., pt. yorth  June,l947 Septe y 1947
and June ,1948 Feb., 1949
Charles E. Armstrong ,Ft. Worth Feb., 1949 Oct., 1949
Buttrill & Turley, Temple, Tex. Oct., 1949 Oct., 1950

Preston M. Geren Ft. Worth, Tex. Oct., 1950 Present
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. Tlist below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or

corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).
From To

none :

BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

15. I list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest.

none
PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL
ORGANIZATIONS

16. Member of Institute from to
17. Junior of Institute from to
18. Associate of Chapter from to
19. Junior Associate of Chapter from to
20. Student Associate of Chapter from to
21. Member of State Organization in from to

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

(The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.)

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made hereinabove by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession, and I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

—
I have known t plicant for é years. I, ‘have known the applicant for years

Signede?? o{:,ﬂ_ c_,_) Slgned_ %é >

Pro w.rfr Proporg

/830 7—- LU M .

lddru.\’ P : Addras

| P ¥ }
i/ R X )
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Secretary

CWD/fhg

Mr, Larry Morten Germsbacher
3237 Sondra Drive
Yort Worth, Texas
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May 19, 1953

The American Institute of Architects
Administration Building

1735 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.Cs«

Dear Sirs:

En#losed herewith please find a cashier's check to the amount

of $5.00 which is to be added to the amounts previously forwarded
yvou with my application for corporate membership. I belelve

that this will satisfy the increased admission fee,

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

Yours sincerely,

Lt
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

o

Administration Bullding
1735 New York Avenue, N, W,

May 22, 1953
Dear Mr. Gernsbacher:

This is to scknowledge and thank you for your letter of

May 19, 1953, wherein you enclossd a check in the amount

of $5.00 to cover the balance of the admission fee in connection
with your pending application for corporste membership in The
Institute end its Fort Worth Chapter.

We wish to advise that your application is in due order and as
soon a8 the Secretary is in a position to proceed toward
election you will be notified promptly of the result of The
Boardts action on your appliestion.

Bincerely yours,

Secretury to
The Board of Exsminers

¥r. Larry Morton Gernmbacher
3237 Sondre Drive
Fort Worth, Texes

FHG/mj §
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OctacoN, WasHINGTON, D. C,
Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION

OF

Larry Morton Gernsbacher - Fort Worth, Texas
(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

Austin, Texas
Addresse

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files. Qa& @‘ E%__

Date... ApTil 8, 15....23
V4 Secretary
1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?....X?.ﬁ..............or by exemption?
3. What was the scope of the examination? NCARB Jr. Syllabus
4. What was the period of the examination?...... 5 ........ days. Written examination..g’.é...‘.-......‘.....houra; Oral examina-
tion . hours,

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

......................... If so, give Certificate NoOwucermenceomresensmns e
6. Date of first registration 7. February 19..52 Registration Noﬂl.,.;‘Qg Is it current? LE8.........

\ C .
= %’ En A2 20

H.E, Jessen(Siguature of Secretary of Board)

Date. 14 April 19..23 Texas State Board.of.Architectural Examiners .. .
(Name of Board)
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Nr. Larry Morton Germsbacher, A.l.d.
3227 Sondrs Drive
Fort VWorth, Texas

Lear Sir: June 1, 1953
I am pleased to inform you that your application for membership
in The Institute was acted on favorably by The Board of Directors

and that you were aduitted to corporate membersiiip in The Institute
and agssigned as indicated below.

You will be & member of the listed organizations, unlees you later
transfer therefrom, until your membership in The Institute terminates.

Your certificate of membership, duly executed by +the Officers of
The Institute, will be sent in due courss.

The Board of Directors welcomes you to membership in The Institute,
and my office is at your service to the extent of its powers.

The Policies of The Institute are developed lergely from activities
within the chapters and Statse organizations. By taking an active part
in their affairs, you will contribute to the advancement of the objects
of The Institute end will increase the benefits to be derived from
Institute membershin.

I bespeak your active cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

Secretary
ASSIGNMENTS:

Chapter: Port Worth Chapter, A.l.d.
State Organization; Texas 508101" of lrchiheta, &lxo‘.

Effective Date: June 1, 1953

CWD/fhg
Enclosures;
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS v
1735 NEw York AVENUE, N. W.
WasHINGTON 6, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION OF MEMBERSHIP

Te: 1. Larry Gernsbacher

607 Neil P. Anderson Bldg.,
Fort Worth, Texas

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to your chapter secretary, this
notice of the suspension of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in its com-
ponent organizations to which you are assigned—because of non-payment of Institute
dues.

This suspension is effective as of December 31, 195, . The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might tdke some action in the matter.

The purpose of The Institute in permitting a membership to be suspended at the
end of the year for default of dues rather than terminated forthwith is to enable the
member in default to restore his membership within the period of suspension, without
applying therefor and without paying a readmission fee. 'The period of grace terminates
on December 31 of the year next following the date of suspension: in your case, on
December 31 of the current year,

At any time during the period of suspension you may restore your membership to
good standing by paying to ‘The Institute your defaulted dues.

‘We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet your
present obligation to The Institute before December 31, 195

The Institute values and needs your active support- The zther Officers join with
me in the hope that your membership may soon be ﬂ:st td to good standing,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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Smce,rely yours, /,
= — .- s“".‘.;;;.. ranan
Copy of this notice as ‘“Notice” to the following:
------ Mri-Pierrepont-Hagrell Secretary
....... B Wy - Chapter, A.LA.
------ Mry--Louts- Fo-Southeslend oo, Secretary
—-Tones-50cs--of-APch State Organization Member

This copy of notice to the corporate member named herein is official notice of the
suspension of his membership in The Institute and in the chapter to which he is assigned.
Please note on your records accordingly.

Until you receive notification of the restoration of membership or of its termi-
nation, the member named should be carried on your rolls as a suspended Institute mem-
ber. You will be advised if and when his membership is restored to good standing.

Epwarp L. WiLsoN, Secretary
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 NEw York AveENug, N, W,
WasHINGTON 6, D. C,

Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION OF MEMBERSHIP

To: Larry M. Gernsbacher
3030 Sandage
Ft, Worth 9, Texas

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to your chapter secretary, this
notice of the suspension of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in its com-
ponent organizations to which you are assigned—because of non-payment of Institute
dues.

This suspension is effective as of December 31, 1959 . The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action in the matter.

The purpose of The Institute in permitting a2 membership to be suspended at the
end of the year for default of dues rather than terminated forthwith is to enable the
member in default to restore his membership within the period of suspension, without
applying therefor and without paying a readmission fee. The period of grace terminates
on December 31 of the year next following the date of suspension: in your case, on
December 31 of the current year,

At any time during the period of suspension you may restore your membership to
good standing by paying to The Institute your defaulted dues.

We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet your
present obligation to The Institute before December 31, 1950.

The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join with
me in the hope that your membership may soon be restored to good standing.

Sincerely you

" Seoretary.
Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:
.Ray. L. Plhak. , Secretary
Ft., Worth ...Chapter, A.L.A.
Arthur Fehr Secretary

...... State Organization Member

This copy of notice to the corporate member named herein is official notice of the
suspension of his membership in ‘The Institute and in the chapter to which he is assigned.
Please note on your records accordingly.

Until you receive notification of the restoration of membership or of its termi-
nation, the member named should be carried on your rolls as a suspended Institute mem-
ber. You will be advised if and when his membership is restored to good standing.

o — "
"“31:% (/,C&ézzfd &-c—%%’@ =
& &
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ¥
THE Ocracon, WasHINGTON 6, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF RESTORATION OF MEMBERSHIP

To 1arry M. Gernsbacher AIA

3030 Sandage
Ft. Worth 9, Texas

Payment for your indebtedness for dues to The Institute has been received, and your
suspension has been lifted as of the date of this notice. The Board is gratified that
you have been able to do this and assures you of its continued good wishes.

Notice of the restoration of your membership has been given to the chapters of

which you are a member. A

\

Vo

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Date....8eptember..1... .. , 1960,  sossasemicnsekdis
Secretary.
Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:
""""""" ROy ~LiiPlhade ooy SeCTetary
.............. Ft.-Worth oo Chapter, A.LA,
foennneneaes Arvthuz-Fehr , Secretary

.............. Texas-Soclety-of-Archts.. State Organization Member
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QcToBER 26, 1960

Hr, J. Ray CaRROLL, SECRETARY

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE GF ARCHITECTS
173% NEw York AvEwue, N, W,
WasHingTON 6, D, C,

RE: T T 5 7]
ORT WORTH LHAPTER MEMBERS

Dear MR, CaARROLL: .
THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE FORT WORTM CHAPTER HAVE MOW PAID
ALL CHAPTER AND STATE DUES FOR 1960 AND ARE RESTORED
T0 GOOD STANDING!
BumNETY, RicHarD E,
GeErRNSBACHER, LARRY

THE ABOVE NAMES WERE INCLUDED IN OUR LETTER OF SEPTEMBER S,
1960, LISTING MEMBERS THEN IN DEFAULT,

SINEERELY,
2 S .{’_.If_":,
4

Rov PLHAK, SECRETARY
FORT WORTH CHAPTER, A,l.A,

RP/un
cc: MR, ARTHUR FEHMR, SECTY-TREAS., T.5,A.

L Miss FLorEnCE GERVALS, SecTy,
MempeErsHIP & REcorRDS, A,l LA,

‘) N [
: Hilf.iﬁ(_)

N NI
[ IR TN P S R oTIH oY
JBE e
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 NEw YORK AVENUE, N.W.
WasSHINGTON 6, D. C.

Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION OF MEMBERSHIP

To:

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to your chapter secretary, this
notice of the suspension of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in its
component organizations to which you are assigned—because of non-payment of
Institute dues.

This suspension is effective as of December 31, 1961. The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action in the matter.

The purpose of The Institute in permitting a membership to be suspended at
the end of the year for default of dues rather than terminated forthwith is to enable
the member in default to restore his membership within the period of suspension,
without applying therefor and without paying a readmission fee. The period of grace
terminates on December 31 of the year next following the date of suspension: in
your case, on December 31 of the current year.

At any time during the period of suspension you may restore your membership
to good standing by paying to The Institute your defaulted dues.

We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet
your present obligation to The Institute before December 31, 1962.

The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join
with me in the hope that your membership may soon be restored to good standing.

Sincerely yours,

CRETARY
Copy of this notice as ‘“Notice” to the following:

- Secretary
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Chapter, A.LA.

s Secretary

State Organization Member

This copy of notice to the corporate member named herein is official notice of
the suspension of his membership in The Institute and in the chapter to which he is
assigned. Please note on your records accordingly.

Until you receive notification of the restoration of membership or of its termina-
tion, the member named should be carried on your rolls as a suspended Institute
member. You will be advised if and when his membership is restored to good
standing.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS P
1735 NEw YORK AVENUE, N.W.
WasHINGTON 6, D. C,
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION OF MEMBERSHIP

To:

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to your chapier secretary, this
notice of the suspension of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in its
component organizations to which you are assigned—because of nonpayment of
Institute dues described as follows: Regular Dues [], Supplemental Dues [].

This suspension is effective as of December 31, 1963. The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action in the matter.

The purpose of The Institute in permitting a membership to be suspended at
the end of the year for default of dues rather than terminated forthwith is to enable
the member in default to restore his membership within the period of suspension,
withour applying therefore and without paying a readmission fee. The period of
grace terminates on December 31 of the year next following the date of suspension:
in your case, on December 31 of the current year.

At any time during the period of suspension you may resiore your membership
to good standing by paying to The Institute your defaulted dues.

We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet
your present obligation to The Institute before December 31, 1964.

The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join
with me in the hope that your membership may soon be restored to good standing.

Sincerely yours,
Mn%’
SECRETARY

Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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This copy of notice to the corporate member named herein is official notice of
the suspension of his membership in The Institute and in the chapter to which he is
assigned. Please note on your records accordingly.

Until you receive notification of the restoration of membership or of its
termination, the member named should be carried on your rolls as a suspended
Institute member. You will be advised if and when his membership is restored to
good standing.
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February 7, 1964

Mr. Ronald J. Panciera

Chief Accountant

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue

Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Mr. Panciera:
Regarding your letter of January 22, 1964:
1. Mr. R. E. Burnett will mail his check for dues this week.

2. Mr. Pierrepont Harrell mailed his 1963 and 1964 national
dues in late January, 1964.

3. Mr. J. R. Johnson, Jr. was suspended January 1, 1964 for dues.

4. Mr. R. C. JOnes;"LJr. was suspended January 1, 1964 for dues.

5. Mr. L. M. Gernsbacher was terminated January 1, 1964 for dues.” ch

6. Mr, W. C. Hedrick has been contacted and will handle his supplementary
dues.

7. Mr. Frank M. Hartman was also terminated January 1, 1964 for dues.

Very truly yours,

v

William E. Parrish, AIA
Treasurer

cc: Mr. Charles Adams

MED 19 1964




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

el

March 3, 1964 4

Mr. William X. Parrish, Treasurer
Fort Worth Chapter, AIA

P. 0. Box 9614

Yort Worth, Texas

Dear Myr. Parrigh:

¥Mr. Panciera has referred to this office your letter dated
February 7th for raply.

A Chapter does not the the power to suspend or terminate
a corporate membership. Inasmuch as every member is elected
by the Board of Directors of AIA or an Officer delegated the
authority by the Board, only this Office or the Board may
take any action wiiich will affect a corporate membership.

When a member is owing for Chapter dues, the proper procedure
is to request The AIA to suspend or terminate the mewbership.
Such action is usually taken by the Secretary after the member
has been given a 30 day period to pay his indebtedness by this
office, <

Therefore, the names of L. M. Gernsbacher and Frank M. Hartman
should be rastored to the Chapter roster. If the Chapter wishes
us to proceed with the appropriate action to terminate these
wemberships, please advise and we will proceed accordingly.

S
Recommendation for the suspensions of memberships of J. R. Johnson, Jr.
and R. C, Jmé, Jr. should also be gubmitted.

Sincerely yours,

?)75? -'a_)kUUU...(:_.Q(_. ‘g\ﬁ

Mauree n Marx, Manager
Membership Procedures
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Mi1ss MAUREEN MARX

MEMBERSHIP PROCEDURES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N, W,
WASHINGTON 6, D, C,

DEAR MI5s MARX:

THE FORT WORTH CHAPTER OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

. REQUESTS THE TERMINATION OF THE CORPORATE MEMBERSHIPS OF L, M.,
GERNSBACHER:‘WHO WAS SUSPENDED FEBRUARY 92, 1962 AND FRANK Mo

S:f ARTMAN AS PER LETTER FROM MR. WILLIAM PARRISH FEBRUARY 7,
7964, THE CHAPTER ALSO RECOMMENDS SUSPENSION OF R, CHARLTON ¢

JONES FOR NON-PAYMENT OF DUES, N
-

THESE MEMBERS HAVE BEEN BILLED AND NOTIFIED OF ACTION TAKEN
TO SUSPEND OR TERMINATE THEIR MEMBERSHIPS,

S|chnva,
4 t;/ 4{37;{}/;7w24ﬂ77

MRS. Te Zo, HAMM

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

FT. WORTH CHAPTER, A.l.A.
P, O. Box 9614

o

1513 Josetle Cuse Cpt 13
igdlﬁébo;‘glﬂ?ﬂﬂ/
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The Octagon « 1735 New York Avenue, N.W. » Washington 6, D. C. « EXecutive 3-7050

NOTICE OF IMPENDING TERMINATION OF CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

, \ Aprid 7, 1964
¥re Le Mo Garngbacher ; L
8513 Turtle Creek, Apt. 13 - g
Dallas, Texas -
" Dear Mr. Gernsbacher: /

As you are aware, every corporate member of The Institute must
be assigned to a lccal chapter and pay dues and assessments
levied by that Chapter,

When local dues and assessments remain unpaid, the chapter may
request The Institute to suspend or terminate the membership.

It is a long-established policy of The Bgard of Directors cof
The Institute to support the chapter in this procedure, but not
without making every effort to bring about the restoration of
the good standing of the corporate member concerned.

The chapter to which you are assigned has requested that your
corporate membership be terminated for non-payment of Chapter
dues.

The purpose of this letter is tc suggest that you make payment
of outstanding dues, thus preserving your corporate membership
in good standing.

Your response to the above will be appreciated prior to

May 7, 1964 , for we must proceed to act on the Chapter's
recommendation to terminate your membership if payment for past
chapter dues 1is not received by that date.

Sincerely yours,

(Mrs.) Maureen Marx
Manager, Membership Procedures =

MM/pg
P. B« The Exec.~Secty. of the Ft. Worth Chapter is Mra. T. 2. Hasm,

P. 0. Box 9614, ¥t. Worth, Texas, should you wish to eocatsct hax
regarding the master.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 New York AvenNuk, N.-W., WasuingToN 6, D.C.

REPORT ON RECOMMENDATION OF TERMINATION OF CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

TO THE SECRETARY

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS: May8’1964'
Name of Member L. M. Germsbacher Chapter: Fort Worth
Corporate Membership Record:
Elected: 1953
4.1.4. Dues: Owes for 1963 regular and supplemental
Chapter Dues: Owes for 1962 and 1963
The recommendation of the Fort Worth Chapter
that the corporate membership of L. M. Gernsbacher

be terminated for non-payment of chapter dues is attached.
Recommendation :

On the record above submitted, The Committee on Membership recommends that

the corporate membership of L. M. Gernsbacher in The
American Institute of Architects and Fort Worth Chapter,
the Texas State Organization, be terminated, effective
May 7, 1964 ==-=m-caca-- - for the non-payment of chapter dues.

THE COMMITTEE ON MEMBERSHIP :

SR 2 - i
A¥ h — 6 | ¥ A lrl
i Ve B e > . Nk &
B, e A o 5 L :-'_:;-:‘:"’t'.‘&!*..:-.-;".5%;,.....‘...
Chaiyman 2

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

CERTIFICATION OF TERMINATION OF CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

As Secretary of 'The American Institute of Architects, I hereby certify that, under
authority vested in me by The Board of Directors of The Institute, I have this day

directed that the corporate membership of L. M. Gernsbacher
in The Institute and the Fort Worth Chapter, the Texas
State Organization, be terminated for non-payment of chapter dues effective
May 7, 1964.
%) | el . ;r‘
I‘ v ‘I. 'I 1 1 %"‘ - " f
,..,.f‘.'?_-'.-,.m?{w‘z:f:-.::;‘?l..?ﬁﬁ.:}..ﬁ!‘f;f?."‘::i::‘.- 3"&\

Sceretary ~




L AARRY M O R T O N G ERNSBACHER

| Ih WO K - ARCHITETCT
"- 2930 TURTLE CREEK PLAZA . DALLAS, TEXAS 75219 . LA8-1020
5
December 21, 1964 ¥

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Ave. NW
Washington, D. C.

Attn: Office of the Secretary

Gentlemen:

I received a "Notice of Termination of Membership" effective
May 7, 1964, in accordance with a request of the Fort Worth
Chapter on account of indebtedness to it.

My indebtedness to the Fort Worth Chapter has been cleared
as of this date, and I would like to be reinstated into the
Institute and into the Dallas Chpter, as there is where I
now reside and practice,

Please find enclosed herewith check to the amount of $100,00
for payment of two years dues to the Institute,

Please notify me of any further steps that must be taken in
order to gain reinstatemant.
Yours sincerely,

. 7/1»% |
acy, o C:J-‘ ;A
LARRY MORTON LERNSBACHER o -

__"‘"—'—--..__‘__\_-‘

LMG:ms
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L ARRY M O R T O N G ERNSB ACMHER

RAOONONOE . A RCHITET CT

2930 TURTLE CREEK PLAZA . DALLAS, TEXAS 75219 . LAB-1020

¥

December 21, 1964

DeWttt F., Tomltnson, Treas,.

Fort Worth Chapter, AlIA

3729 Cresthaven Terrace

Fort Worth, Texas

Dear Dewitt:

Please find enclosed herewith my check for the amount of
$224,00 which {8 full payment for dues through this year

to the Fort Worth Chapter and the Texas Society of Architects,
as per your letter of November 2, 1964,

I want to thank you for all the trouble that you have gone to
in order to get thies Information for me, and to wish you '
and yours a happy holfday season.

Yours sincerely,

LARRY MORTON GERNSBACHER

LMGetms

encl

ce: Amer{can Institute of Architects
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon e 1735 New York Avenue, N. W. ® Washington 6, D. C. ® EXecutive 3-7050

January 7, 1965 /

Mr. Larvy Mortom Gernsbacher
2930 Turtle Creek Plaza
Dallas, Texas

Dear Mr. Gernsbacher:

We are pleaged to receive your letter dated Decesber 2lst,
ia which you advise that you wish to be reinstated in The
Institute and Dallas Chapter, with your chack for $100.00.

Process for readwission is the same as for an original
applicant (in that application must be secured from and
considered by the Chapter before final action is takea

by AIA) with the exception of dues payments, Dues in
arrvears; one year's dues in advance and s readmission fee
are gemerally required. In your case this amounts to

at least $135.00 ($50 - 1963 dues in arvears; $25 - one-half
of 1964 dues ia arrcars; $50 « dues in advance; $10.- re-
admission fes; and supplemental dues for 1963 and 1964,

if applicable in your case. In the event supplemental duss

are oot applicable we should receive writtem advice to that
effect.)

By copy of this letter we are requesting the Fort Worth \ 4 .. ce
Chapter to coafirm te us that your outstanding dues owing ' Z oy
thereto have been paid. W% Vi

. s s Che

In the faterim, we suggest you comtact Mrg., Charles R.
Schroeder, Executive Sscretary of the Dallas Chapter,

:408 Willow Lane, Dallas 34, Texas, for am application
orm.

We are returning your check for $100 to you, herewith, and
it would be appreciated if you would write a new ome in the
amount of $135 and attach it to the application. Upon its

receipt and other items required from the Chapter, rompt and
final action will be takenm. '

Sincerely yours,

Maureen Marx, Manager

Membership Procedures

cct Mrs. Schroeder
Mrs. Haom
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APPLICATION NC AP 348

The American Institute of Architects  pu. sanuary 13 1965,
Received February 15 1965,

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP Graned March 5 1965,

READMISSION MEMBERSHIP N2
A Name of applicant ... Laxxy.Maxton. Gernshacher Chapter. DaLLAS. ...,
B Address of applicant 2930 Turtle Creek Plaza, Dallas 19, Texas %
C  Application received with check for §........1334000n .... Feb. 15 1965,
D Application returned for correction 19
E  Application in due order on Feb, 15 1995 |
F  Acknowledgments to applicant and chapter on Feb. 24 1965 ,
G Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission
B6 that applicant be denied-received on Feb. 15 1965 .
H  Record of registration received oo Feb. 15 1955 .
I The applicant has been examined as to his professional qualifications by

Texas Bd. of Architectural Examime rs

©
o
o
o
N
)
a
-
2
2
<
@
=
=
z
g
Z
x
G
>—
E J The applicant is currently registered as an architect or licensed to practice
0 architecture in the states of
N Texas
e K Adpplication sent to The Committee on Membership... Feb. 26 1965 .
(]
% L The Commnittee on Membership reported on application on ..........ooooereooeooon. Feb, 26 1965 .
:E M The applicant was requested to furnish additional evidence of his profes-
‘q’i sional qualifications on or before 19 , which was received.
<
§ REPORT:
% As a result of its findings on the evidence submitted The Committee on Membership unanimously reports that
2 in its opinion the applicant is* qualified for membership in The American Institute of Architects.**
IS
g
g
-‘§ THE COMMITTEE ON MEMBERSHIP
=]
2 Date February 26 19 65 et
=
©
2 - ooy .
5 Chairman
B
s CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
< I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority

vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected

Larry Morton Gernsbacher
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the Dallas Chapter.
) /
—\X — a\_‘(’r\/q_/\’\
Date March 5 195 - /
Secretary
N  Adpplicant admitted on March 5 19 65 .
O  Notice to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter on .ooneoeeeeeeeneo... March 5 19 65.

T9-L—00G%

60£-H 2°q "F'I'Y

P Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $....ooooooeoror........
returned to applicant on ...... 19
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State whether
natural or a
aturalized
tizen,
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State whether
sidence or
ce address.

Stves, 1735 Ne

s

B from the AIA

State whether

a practic-
g architect, a
her, a gmi)li'c
eial, ete.

5

quoted, or published without written pe@g
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1.

2.

3.

4.

6.

APPLICATION No. 3 {/,F;

INSTRUCTIONS
Type in all information carsfully and

ofJ ]
A Q \Q,X ' e sign with ink.
% e T Mail both copies to the secretary of
| the local Chapter of The Institute, with
check for $20.00 made payable to The
American Institute of Architects.

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

tArrigd o

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

My fullnameis Larry Morton Gernsbacher
Iama natural born citizen of the United States.
My legal residence is in the City of Dal las

Countyof Dallas State of Texas

My address in The Institute records will be
2930 Turtle Creek Plaza

Numnber Street

Dallas 19, Texas ~ O
ity Zone Stale

. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as a practicing architect.

I desire to be a member of the Dallas, Texas Chapter.

. I declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professional Practice of The

American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a mem-
ber of The Institute; and that I have read and understand all the information contained in this
form and its attachments.

. I am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

. I enclose my check for $20.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues, of which $5.00

is for a year’s subscription to the Journal of The American Institute of Architects and the Memo—
a Newsletter. It is my understanding that if I am not admitted to membership $10.00 will be re-
turned to me, and $10.00 retained by The Institute as an examination fee.

€9-1—000°¢

[0£-H "ON Wiod "y ' 'V

‘_/1,)("(") *g 4 - J//'g//(/

—_—
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STATISTICS

10. Date of bithJuly 17, 1927 Placeof bith Fort Worth, Texas

11. (a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states::

Texas- #1502

(b) I passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:

Texas (1952)

EDUCATION

12, (a) I attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, s follows:
Year of

Grﬁtﬁﬁn Degree

Name of School, College, University Location Years

Paschal High School FT.Worth, Tex 3,

NTACEArIington State) Arlington " 1%
2

University of Texas Austin, Tex,

(b) I have held the following-named scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in the

following-named countries:

Traveled Japan and Mexico

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING *

#13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, anid my classification as draftsman while employed by each

Ewmployer's Name-Address Type of Business Classification
{include present employent) . af Position
Rob't.P.Woltz, AIA Architect Drattsman

Fort Worth, Texas
Rob't.P.Woltz, AIA Architect Draftsman
Charles Armstrong, AIA Architect Draftsman
Fort Worth, Texas
Buttrel! + Turley, AIA Architect Designer/
Temple, Texas Draftsman

Preston M, Geren, AIA Arch.-Engnr. Designer/

Pariod of Employment

615 7

6-48 to 2-49

2-49 to 10-49
10-49 to 11-50

11-50 to 6-54

F’:&rOrI'EWRgpﬁcgﬁon;r Su).éta c%nclusively show that applicant has had%geff}lﬁ%grg of experience in architectural
work, in offices, governmental employment, or teaching, in addition to graduation from an architectural school; or
eight full years of such experience without formal education; or equivalent combinations of both of the foregoing.)
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which 1 have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith up to present tlme (State

names of firms or corporations or public office and of schools or colleges.) 8

From To 4
Individual Practice, Ft. Worth, Tex. June, 1954 to Nov., 1961
Firm Member, Dallas, Texas, Nov., 1961 to Oct., 1963

Individual Practice, Dallas, Texas June, 1964 to Present
15. Is architecture your principal vocation?

Yes
BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

16. I list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest.

None

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS AND APPLICATIONS
IN ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

17. I have previously applied for membership or associateship in the Fort Worth chapter
of The American Institute of Architects. The details concerning this application are as follows:

--<m%/

18. Member of Institute from June, 1953 ¢ May, 1964 tf(c{; ;
' n‘."&l‘_': -
19. Junior of Institute from to = ZD) y
20. Associate of Chapter from to
21. Junior Associate of Chapter from to
22. Student Associate of Chapter from to
23. Member of State Organization in 1€ Xa$ from 1953 1o 1964
REFERENCES
Five references are required, at least three of whom shall be corporate members of The Institute in
good standing. Member references must be available for personal contact by the local chapter officers.
Charles. R...Adams , AIA 600 Bailey, Fort Worth, Texas
*Member Address
Robit. P, Waﬁt%, P} S , AIA DnnuihymLanazﬁﬁaningnih+"Iex.
*Member TERE
Preston_ M. ___(59_1' fg,n_r___Sr, g AIA Ft. Worth Nat'l. Bnk., Ft. Worth, Tex.
Member Address
Wlll‘am"RT“H%ﬂa CAIA Unluerﬁliy“Plgﬁa,mEi MWorth, Texas
Refer ﬁfll‘.‘f_‘y resE
Donald-B,- K%bnschmldt PP Fidelity Union Life, Dallas, Tex,
eference Address

* Type or print
full mames of
references. - 3.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Dallas Chapter
(Chapter)

4408 Willow Lane, Dallas 34, Texas
(Address)

SECRETARY,

BoArRD OoF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

adress State Office Bldg., 1011 Sam Houston
Austin, Texas 78701

RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF

_Larry Morton Gernsbacher
(Name of Applicant)

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice
architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files. / o // .
JE-Z"}I.’.' //;f{._c'- ~~ A o A = :-.':‘:( Z}.“_ P

Chapter Secretary

Date....E.ebruary.8,. .19..65

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?.......... Yes .. or DY €XEMPION? ocoeeeeremreeaceccerrererasacsraneeranaerneece

3. What was the scope of the examination? NCARB Syllabus

4. What was the period of the examination?........... f].’.,..days. Written examination.......... 36 ............ hours; Oral examina-
tion hours.

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

......................... If so, give Certificate NOw.oooooiocoereeeiacecancnnas
6. Date of first registrationFebruary 7. 1952 Registration No........: l 502 .......... Is it current? . ... Yes,
P '\ ’ R
e f‘./, — ) "
Ll 90 Wawre b
k (Signature of Secretary of Board) J \
bate Fe€bruary 10,,, 65 TEXAS BOARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS

(Name of Board)
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCH!TECTS
M1S6 MAUREEN MARX, MANAGER
MEMBERSH IP PROCEDURE

1735 NEW YORK AVENUE N. W.

WASH INGTON, D. C.

/) (
floedt
DEAR MISS MARX:
THIS 18 TO CONFIRM YOUR LETTER OF JANUVARY 7, 1965 THAT LARRY MORTON
GERNSBACHER, 2930 TURTLE CREEK PLAZA, DALLAS, TEXAS, HAS PAID HIS
DUES THROUGH 1964,
S INCERELY,
Comems Rhte
FORT WORTH CHAPTER

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

ROBERT W. CHAMBERS, PRESIDENT

€cC: MRS, T. Z. HAMM, EXEC. SECY,

FEBRUARY 1965

2465
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March 5, 1965

Mr. Larry Morton Gernsbach8r, A.I.A.
2930 Turtle Creek Plaza
Dallas 19, Texas

Dear Mr., Gernsbacher:

The Board of Directors of The Americen Institute of Architects
takes pleasure in informing you that it has acted favorably on
your application for readmission and welcomes you te cerporate
membership in The Institute again.

You are re-assigned to the Dallas Chapter and the Texas Society
of Architects, effective March 5, 1968, and will remain assigned
te these component organizations of The AIA until your member~
ship terminates; or unless you wish to have your assignment
transferred elsewhere should the opportunity arise.

1 sincerely hope that you will take an active and interasted
part in your Chapter activities. The Chapter is the corner-
stone of the Instituse's strength where the policies which
advance our proffssion are developed. Members who are active

in Chapter affairs gain the most from AIA as professional men
and provide the leadership which AIA needs to meet the challenges
and opportunities which the future holds for architecture.

I want you to know that The Secretary's Office is at your service
to the fullest extent of its powers.

By direction of The Secretary.

$incerely yours,

William H. Scheick, A.I.A.
Executive Director
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The American Institute of Architects ¢ 1735 New York Avenue, NW. + Washington, D. C. 20006

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP

DECEMBER 31 1986 30600 )
EFFECTIVE DATE: For non-response to Regular Dues $_________ and/ (;r Supplemental Dues

I

This notice has been delayed in hopes that you would have responded to the Notice of Impending Termination which was forwarded to
you via certified mail approximately sixty days ago. Since there was no reply to this final request, we are compelled to terminate your
glegnbership in The American Institute of Architects effective this date.

Sincerely,

L M GERNSBACHER © o AILA 314 Y == cale Slo

293 TURTLE CREEX PLAZ REX WHITAKER ALLEN
DALLAS TY T49219 Secretary,

The American Institute of Architects

dy purposes only. Not to be recpie

(Copy to State and Chapter organizations)

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or st
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GERNSBACHER HUGHES

-

June 22, 1972

Mrs. Maureen Marx

Director of Membership Proceedures

National Council of Architectural
Registration Boards

2100 M Street N. W.

Suite 706

Washington, D. C. 20037

Dear Mrs. Marx:
We are in the process of reinstatement for Larry M. Gernsbacher and
would like to what back dues he owes NCARB. Please send us a record

of his account and we will forward a check for the amount.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely, A(

GERNSBACHER-~-HUGHES kj?(?
.) o 2 f'{ N ?('.

. Zeller (e tezeq 2 &

(Ms.) Sharon Felteﬁberger s

sf

ARCHITECTS & PLANNERS
1040 CARILLON TOWER EAST DALLAS, TEXAS 75240 214/233-9255
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June 27, 1972

Ms. Sharon Feltenberger
Gernsbachsr-Hughes
1040 Carillon Tower East
Dallas, Texas 75240

Dear Ms. Feltenberger:

We are pleased to see that Mr.-Gernsbacher is apply-
ing for reinstatement, T ———

The dues he owes the AIA are for 1966 in the amount of
$30. The amount which should be attached to his
request for reinstatement i{s $128. This represents the
dues in arrears, noted above, dues for the year of his
readmission {now $88) and the readmission fee (now $10).

You probably are aware that he should reapply tlmough the
Dallas Chapter first. After the Chapter has acted, his
request and check will be sent here for final action with
the .Chapter's recommendation.

Sincersly yours,

(Mrs.) Maureen Marx, Director
Membership Proceddres

MM:hrs
cc: Exec. Secy., Dallas Chapter, AIA
Exec. Director, TSA, AIA

Blind note to Mr. Legge: Please advlse if he owes any // ,:;:/(

dues.
MM




Texas
Society of
Architects

904
Perry-Brooks
Building

Austin

Texas

78701

29 June 1972

Ms. Maureen Marx, Director
Membership Procedures
The American Institute of Architects

1785 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
Washington, D, C. 20036

Dear Ms. Marx:

The Texas Society of Architects received a check for
the sum of $30 for 1966 dues for Mr. Gernsbacher.
This seems to bring his dues up~to-date as far as our
records show,

Sincerely,

{4@;2/ ﬂ&’%ﬂz/

Secretary, Don E. Legge, A
Executive Director

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,
oted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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GERNSBACHERHUGHES

GG830

April 17, 1973

ngc/mf(sg/‘@m

Mrs. Rosemary Schroder _
American Institute of Architects ﬁfzga “\

2800 Routh -

Suite 241

Dallas, Texas 75201

Dear Rosemary:

Mr. Larry M. Gernsbacher wishes to be reinstated in the
A.I.A. Enclosed is our check for $209. This amount
represents dues in arrears for 1966 ($30), dues for the
year of readmission ($91) and the readmission fee ($88).

I am also enclosing a copy of Mr. Gernsbacher current
registration card.

Please let me know if we need to do anything else to
aid in Mr. Gernsbacher reinstatement.

Thanking you in advance for your tremendous help and
cooperation in this matter,

Sincerely,
GERNSBACHER-HUGHES

S Dottt berger

(Ms.) Sharon Feltenberger
Secretary to Mr. Gernsbacher

sf

Enclosures: Check #1402 in the amount of $209.
Copy of current registration card.

sy ‘:HWJ1E

JUN11873

[

s ok e

ARCHITECTS & PLANNERS
1040 CARILLON TOWER EAST DALLAS, TEXAS 75240 214/233-9255
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CARD 519

This s to certify that

LARRY M. GERNSBACHER

REGISTRATION WHOSE SIGNATURE APPEARS ON

NUMBER THE MARGIN HEREOF IS A
REGISTERED ARCHITECT
1502 IN THE STATE OF TEXAS
oo TEXAS BOARD OF
IN FORCE ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS

SEPT. 30TH

l 9 7 3 SEC'Y-TREAS.

s
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July 11, 1973

Mr. Larry M. Gernsbacher, AlIA
1040 Carillon Tower East
Dallas, Texas 75240

Dear Mr. Gernsbacher:

The Board of Directors of The American Institute of Architects takes
pleasure in informing you of favorable action on your request for
reinstatement and welcomes you again to corporate membership in
the Institute.

You are assigned to the Dallas Chapter and the Texas Soclety of
Architects of the AIA, effective July 10, 1973.

We are pleased to restore your name to the Institute's rolls and
hope that you will find the opportunity to participate actively in
local activities. Please fesl free to call upon the Institute and
Chapter officers and staff any time the need arises.

Sincerely yours,

8. Scott Ferebee, Jr., FAIA
President

cc: Dallas Chapter, AIA
Texas Society of Architects, AlIA




The American Institute of Architects - 1735 New York Avenue, N.W. e Washington, D.C. 20006
NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP

EFFECTIVE DATE: 10731776 For non-response to Regular Dues $7 8« UQ and/or Supplemental Dues_ 018 5

This notice has been delayed in the hope that you would respond to the Notice of Impending Termination which was forwarded to you
approximately sixty days ago. Since there was no reply to this final request for dues payment, we are compelled to terminate your

membership in The American Institute of Architects, effective this date. ’ '
Sincerely,
r !
bttt 7 Soidd.
269465-1 314 J s
CERNSBACHER, LARRY M e e
1040 CARILLUN TOWER EAST '

The American Instituic of Architects

DALLAS TX 75340

(Copy to State and Chapter organizations)

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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